REGISTERED NO. $\frac{M-302}{L-7646}$



EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISLAMABAD, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 1995

PART II

Statutory Notifications (S. R. O.)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN BAR COUNCIL

NOTIFICATIONS

Rawalpindi, the 20th September, 1993

s.R.O. 946 (D) 95 In exercise of the powers conferred by section 55 rad with section 13 of the Legal Practitioners and Bar Councils Act. 1973 (XXXV of 1973), and all other enabling provisions in this behalf, the Pakistan Bar Council hereby makes the following amendments in the "Pakistan Bar Council Appeal Rules, 1986":—.

- 1. Short title and commencement.—(i) These Rules may be called the *Pakistan Bar Council Appeal (Amendment) Rules, 1995.".
 - (ii) They shall come into force with effect from 1st July, 1995.
- 2. Amendment of Rule 3.—The word "Five" appearing in clause (1) of Rule 3 may be substituted by the word "Seven".

[No. 635/PBC/SEC/95.]

ABDUS SAMAD DOGAR.

Vice-Chairman,

Pakistan Bar Council.

MUHAMMAD ARSHED. Secretary.

(2085)

Price: Rs. 1.10

[1638 (95)/Ex. Gaz.]